
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008272-2022 

Tender

Gloucestershire Welfare Support Grant Framework

Gloucestershire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008272
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0326ea  
Published 28 March 2022, 12:45pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

3 May 2022, 10:00am

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Contact

Strategic Procurement

Email

CommercialServicesCentralMailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008272-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008272-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008281-2022
mailto:CommercialServicesCentralMailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 1452328632

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained
at

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
https://www.gloucestershire.gov.uk
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Gloucestershire Welfare Support Grant Framework

Reference number

DN587389

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85321000 - Administrative social services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Gloucestershire County Council is tendering for a single provider (or lead provider)
framework to distribute food vouchers, utility vouchers, emergency payments and other
support where funding has been made available and needs speedy, safe distribution
within a fixed timescale. There is no guarantee of business through the framework and
business will be dependent on the availability of funding made available to, or by GCC for
needs within the scope of the framework. Through establishing the framework, GCC is
seeking a mechanism that should funding become available, we can quickly and safely
ensure the funds reach those eligible.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK13 - Gloucestershire



Page 4 to 8

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Gloucestershire County Council is tendering for a single provider (or lead provider)
framework to distribute food vouchers, utility vouchers, emergency payments and other
support where funding has been made available and needs speedy, safe distribution
within a fixed timescale. There is no guarantee of business through the framework and
business will be dependent on the availability of funding made available to, or by GCC for
needs within the scope of the framework. Through establishing the framework, GCC is
seeking a mechanism that should funding become available, we can quickly and safely
ensure the funds reach those eligible.

We expect potential contractors to meet a number of minimum standards; these are
detailed in the ITT. We advise all interested contractors to read the entire ITT and all
documents referenced or linked to within the ITT carefully, to inform themselves about the
opportunity and whether they would be interested in submitting a response. Deadline for
submitting a tender response: 2nd May 2022 at 10am. Please login to Procontract via 
www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk and register your interest in the opportunity. All
questions related to this contract should be sent using the discussions function which will
be available once you have logged in and registered your interest.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

27

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 5 to 8

Options: Yes

Description of options

Initial term of 15 months with optional extension of 12 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

2 May 2022

Local time

10:00am

Changed to:

Date

3 May 2022

Local time

10:00am



Page 7 to 8

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

2 May 2022

Local time

10:05am

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Authorised GCC officers.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008281-2022


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Gloucestershire County Council

Shire Hall, Westgate Street

Gloucester

GL1 2TH

Email

CommercialServicesCentralMailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:CommercialServicesCentralMailbox@gloucestershire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-13T01:51:12+0100
	TCPDF




